BID TABULATION

N COLUMBIA PHASE 1 UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

City of Bexley, Ohio

Bids Opened: August 4th, 2023, 11:00 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1	eer's Estimate			8077 Me Plain City	nbert, Inc. Lemorial Drive y, Ohio 43064 873-4677			3670 L Hilliard,	no & Sons, Inc. Lacon Road Ohio 43026 777-0020
				<u> </u>	Unit Price	Item Total	Material Bid	Labor Bid	Unit Price	Item Total	Material Bid	Labor Bid	Unit Price	Item Total
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1 1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,923.71	\$2,923.71	\$2,923.71	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Removal of Existing Water Valve Boxes Including 304 Backfill and		†	i '		,							
2	202	Pavement Replacement 301 (10")	EA	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$683.51	\$833.51	\$4,167.55	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
		Removal of Unsuitable Base and Replacement w/ 305 Concrete Base, As		\[\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{	1 '		T '							
3	203	Directed (Contingency for Trench Repair)	CY	50	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$96.41	\$196.41	\$9,820.50	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
	202	Removal of Unsuitable Base and Replacement w/ 304 Limestone Base,			1 4400 00 '	* 5 000 00	¢20.00	t 20 00	1 *40.00	\$2.004.50	¢20.00	\$50.00	#20.00	\$ 4 000 00
4	203	As Directed (Contingency for Trench Repair)	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$30.09	\$60.09	\$3,004.50	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
5	1	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$675.00	\$471.47	\$1,146.47	\$1,146.47	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Concrete Pavement Replacement for Water Line & Storm Sewer Trench		10	1 +=== 0 /	<u> </u>	† *** ** ***	† ************************************		±2 : 570.00	±200 00	* 50.00	±0.50.00	<u> </u>
6	253	7" 305 Concrete Base on Top of 304 Trench Backfill per Standard DWG	CY	40	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$215.00	\$399.48	\$614.48	\$24,579.20	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
7	253	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Replacement for Water Line & Storm Sewer Trench - 3" 441 Type 1 Asphalt per Standard DWG BEX-UT-04 Type IIA	CY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$215.00	\$393.31	\$608.31	\$12,166.20	\$175.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
 '														
8	407	Tack Coat, NTSS.1M @ 0.10 gal/SY	GAL	17	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$65.51	\$85.51	\$1,453.67	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
9	608	Remove and Replace concrete walk T=4" (Spot Work), Per BEX-ST-09	SF	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$24.07	\$29.07	\$5,814.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
		Remove & Replace Combination Curb & Gutter, Per BEX-ST-09, T=6"					†		-		1			
10	609	(Spot Work)	LF	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$70.98	\$80.98	\$1,619.60	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic	LS		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$43,084.47	\$43,084.47	\$43,084.47	\$0.00	\$19.400.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00
				+					·			·		
12	616	Water for Dust Control & Street Cleaning	MGAL	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$40.06	\$55.06	\$550.60	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
13	659	Seeding & Mulching w/ 4" Topsoil	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.50	\$27.08	\$35.58	\$1 <i>,77</i> 9.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
14	659	Water (for Seeded Areas) as Directed	MGAL	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$151.19	\$1 <i>7</i> 6.19	\$1,761.90	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
<u> </u>	- 033	6" D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Class 53) Including 304 Limestone	1410, 12	1 10	750.55	\$700.00	\$23.33	+ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 41, 5	Ψ1,, σ, σ	1	Ψ20.00	450.55	\$333.33
15	801	Backfill, Pipe Furnished by City	LF	88	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	\$55.00	\$158.11	\$213.11	\$18,753.68	\$45.00	\$305.00	\$350.00	\$30,800.00
		8" D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Class 53) Including 304 Limestone		<u> </u>	1 '		<u>'</u>							'
16	801	Backfill, Pipe Furnished by City	LF	522	\$175.00	\$91,350.00	\$25.00	\$137.63	\$162.63	\$84,892.86	\$25.00	\$1 <i>75</i> .00	\$200.00	\$104,400.00
17	801	Chlorination and Testing per AWWA C651 by Contractor	LS	1 1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,088.96	\$2,338.96	\$2,338.96	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
				240					·			·		
18	801	Fittings, Increase/Decrease (Contingency)	LB	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.25	\$1.75	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$960.00
19	802	Remove & Replace Existing 8" Valve and Appurtenances Including H.D. Valve Box (Contingency)	EA		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,505.54	\$11,255.5 <i>4</i>	\$11,255.54	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13				+					·		i i			
20	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances Including H.D. Valve Box	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$349.94	\$1,799.94	\$3,599.88	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
21	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances Including H.D. Valve Box	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$455.62	\$2,455.62	\$4,911.24	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
22	802	8"x6" Anchor Tee & Valve Including H.D. Valve Box	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$816.71	\$2,666.71	\$5,333.42	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
	802	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long, Type K Copper, Including	<u> </u>	1 2	\$2,400.00	Ψ4,000.00	Ψ1,030.00	\$010.71	Ψ2,000.71	ψ5,555.42	\$2,000.00	Ψ700.00	Ψ2,700.00	ψ3,000.00
23	805	New Curb Stop Box, Per Plan	EA	1 1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,246.29	\$5,196.29	\$5,196.29	\$700.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
		3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short, Type K Copper, Including		 										
24	805	New Curb Stop Box, Per Plan	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,031.61	\$2,781.61	\$5,563.22	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00

BID TABULATION

N COLUMBIA PHASE 1 UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

City of Bexley, Ohio Bids Opened: August 4th , 2023, 11:00 a.m.

	Item	Description			Engineer's Estimate				Danbert, Inc.					no & Sons, Inc.
Ref.										morial Drive				acon Road
			Unit	Quantity			,		Plain City, Ohio 43064		1 1		Hilliard, Ohio 43026	
No.	No.	·		,					(614) 8	373-4677	_		(614)	777-0020
					Unit Price	ltem Total	Material Bid	Labor Bid	Unit Price	ltem Total	Material Bid	Labor Bid	Unit Price	ltem Total
25	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred, Type K Copper, Including New Curb Stop Box, Per Plan	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,434.82	\$4,684.82	\$14,054.46	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00
26	805	2" Water Service Tap, Type K Copper, Including New Curb Stop Box, Per Plan	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,330 <i>.77</i>	\$4,980.77	\$4,980.77	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
27	809	Fire Hydrant, per Plan, New FH Furnished by City	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28	809	Fire Hydrant, Removed and Delivered to City Service Department	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,279.88	\$1,629.88	\$3,259.76	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	810	6" or 12" Fire Hydrant Extensions (Contingency)	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$356.43	\$1,081.43	\$2,162.86	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
30	811	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and 304 Backfill	CY	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$32.50	\$33.47	\$65.97	\$659.70	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
31	SPEC	Conduit 3", Directionally Bore (Electric) (Sch 80)	LF	980	\$30.00	\$29,400.00	\$10.00	\$16.82	\$26.82	\$26,283.60	\$12.00	\$26.00	\$38.00	\$37,240.00
32	SPEC	Conduit 4", Directionally Bore (Electric) (Sch 40)	LF	1600	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$16.50	\$1 <i>7</i> .84	\$34.34	\$54,944.00	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$42.00	\$67,200.00
33	SPEC	Tracer wire & Caution Tape	LF	1530	\$2.00	\$3,060.00	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.80	\$1,224.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$765.00
	1	Miscellaneous & Contingency		T										
34	614	Temporary Asphalt for Maintenance of Traffic, as Directed by Engineer.	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$2.34	\$2.34	\$11.70	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
35	Spec.	Hydro Excavate for Water Service Reconnections, as Directed by Engineer	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$621.78	\$621 <i>.7</i> 8	\$1,865.34	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
36	Spec.	Force Account	1	1	40000	\$40,000.00			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	N COLUMBIA PHASE 1 UTILITIES BASE BID TOTALS					\$400,630.00				\$408,682.65				\$431,820.00

David B. Koch, P.E.

BID TABULATION

N COLUMBIA PHASE 1 UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

City of Bexley, Ohio Bids Opened: August 4th , 2023, 11:00 a.m.

Contractor:	Danbert, Inc.	John Eramo & Sons, Inc.
All required documents submitted	Yes	Yes
Proposal Completed Correctly	Yes	Yes
All spaces filled in properly	Yes	Yes
Bid Addendums Acknowledged	Yes	Yes
Total Price Checked	Yes	Yes
Non-collusion Affidavit Completed	Yes	Yes
Corporation Affidavit Completed (if applicable)	Yes	Yes
Affidavit of Personal Property Tax Liability Completed	Yes	Yes
Auditor of State- Unresolved Findings for Recovery Certified Search Completed	Yes	Did Not Perform Check
Bid Guaranty and Contract Bond Completed	Yes	Yes
Detailed Statement of Qualifications Included	Yes	Yes
Sub-Contractors List Included	Yes	Yes
Campaign Contributions Affidavit Completed	Yes	Yes
EDGE 5% Goal	Yes	No
Bond Amount	Amount of Bid	Amount of Bid
	Fidelity and Deposit Company of	
Bonding Agency	Maryland	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
A.M. Best Rating	A	A

		Engineer's Estimate:	% O/(U)		Ranking	% O/(U)	
 N COLUMBIA PHASE 1 UTILITY BASE BID TO	OTAL =	\$400,630.00	2.0%	\$408,682.65	1	5.7%	\$431,820.00